| | EBURIAI | | | | | | > | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|---|--------------|----------------------|
| McLaughlin | | Robert | E. | - magnetical | - 2 | 2nd Lt. | | 0-1308 | 754 |
| Last Na | _ | - That | 0 | Initial | 2500 | Rank | | Seri | al No. |
| Unknown | 506 | Sat | a V | nfle | 82 | | Div | | |
| France | | 00 | / D / TTml= | 0 0 | | Organ | nization | | 1 30 |
| Place of | Death | o fin | | nown Date of Death | | · | KI | ause of Deat | th |
| ולולפר שרנוד. ד | | erred) | | sville | | | 1200 | ance | |
| Time and Date of | | | | me of Cemetery | | | | *** | of Location |
| 22 | 2 | | _ E | | | | 1 | Peg | |
| Grave Number | Row Nu | mber | | Plot Num | aber | | | Type of | Marker |
| Disposition of Identifi | cation Tag | s: Buried with | body Yes | No D | Attached | to Marker | Yes 🔯 | No 🗆 | |
| f No Identification | | fied? | | | | | | | |
| Tion material | mins racint | ileu (| DIS | INTERRED | PROM (| COORD: | 379:95 | 7 | N N |
| | | | | | | | 2-7.72 | | |
| | | | | | 1.4 | 1 6 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ation were buri | | | | | | | |
| o determine Right | | use Decease | ed's Right a | nd Left. 257 <u>ls</u> : | t <u>Lt.</u> | 82nd <i>[</i> | √B Div | | 23 |
| 'o determine Righ Vho is buried on: | t or Left | use Decease ty, James | ed's Right a E. 0-232 Serial N | nd Left. 257 lst | t <u>L</u> t. | | √ <u>B Div</u> | | 23 Grave No |
| o determine Right Tho is buried on: eceased's Right: | t or Left | use Decease | ed's Right a E. 0-232 Serial N | nd Left. 257 lst | lank | | 45.5 | | 23 Grave No 21 |
| o determine Right Tho is buried on: ecezsed's Right: | or Left | use Decease ty, James | ed's Right a E. 0-232 Serial N | nd Left. 257 ls: 16. R | lank | 90 t h | 45.5 | | 21 |
| o determine Right Tho is buried on: eceased's Right: eceased's Left: | or Left McGin Byrd, | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N | nd Left. 257 <u>ls</u> to. R | t t ank | 90th 0 | Div rganization | | 21 |
| o determine Right Who is buried on: Peceased's Right: | McGint Byrd, | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N | nd Left. 257 <u>ls</u> to. R | t t ank | 90th 0 | Div rganization | urial. | 21 |
| o determine Right Vho is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: | McGint Byrd, | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N n of person furn | nd Left. 257 <u>ls</u> to. R | t ank when other | 90th On | Div rganization. | urial. | |
| o determine Right Vho is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: | McGint Byrd, | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N n of person furn | nd Left. 257 Lst 10. R 32 Pvt 32 Pvt 6. R ishing above Data identification t | t ank when other | 90th On r than officer | Div rganization reporting by in below: | urial. | 21 |
| o determine Right Vho is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra | McGin Byrd, | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N n of person furn | nd Left. 257 Lst 10. R 32 Pvt 32 Pvt 6. R ishing above Data identification t | t ank when other | 90th On r than officer | Div rganization reporting by in below: | urial. | 21 |
| To determine Right Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra MCLAUGHL1 0-1308754 LELA E McL | McGin Byrd, mk and if po N RCBE T42 | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name saible Organization | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N n of person furn | nd Left. 257 lst 150 R 162 Pvi 16. R | t ank when other | 90th On r than officer | Div rganization reporting by in below: | | 21 |
| Co determine Right Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra MCLAUGHL1 0-1308754 LELA E McL. 629 P YMO | McGint McGint Byrd, mk and if po N RCBE T42 AUGHLII UTH ST | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name saible Organization | E. 0-232 Serial N 39814838 Serial N n of person furn If print of Emergency | nd Left. 257 Lst 50. R 32 PV 50. R ishing above Data identification t | t t ank when other ag is not lela E | 90th On r than officer affixed fill McLau | Div rganization. reporting be in below: ughlin Name | | 21 |
| To determine Right Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra MCLAUGHL1 0-1308754 | McGint McGint Byrd, mk and if po N RCBE T42 AUGHLII UTH ST | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name saible Organization | E. 0-232 Serial N 39814838 Serial N n of person furn If print of Emergency | nd Left. 257 Lst 10. R 32 Pvt 32 Pvt 6. R ishing above Data identification t | t t ank when other ag is not lela E | 90th On r than officer affixed fill McLau | Div rganization. reporting be in below: ughlin Name | | 21 |
| Co determine Right Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra MCLAUGHL1 0-1308754 LELA E McL. 629 P YMO | McGint McGint Byrd, mk and if po N RCBE T42 AUGHLII UTH ST | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name saible Organization | E. 0-232 Serial N 39814838 Serial N n of person furn If print of Emergency | nd Left. 257 Lst 50 R 32 PV 50. R ishing above Data identification t | t t ank when other ag is not lela E | 90th or than officer affixed fill McLau | Div rganization. reporting be in below: ughlin Name | | 21 |
| o determine Right Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra MCLAUGHLI 0-1308754 LELA E McL. 629 P YMO | McGint McGint Byrd, mk and if po N RCBE T42 AUGHLII UTH ST | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name saible Organization | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N n of person furn If print of Emergency | nd Left. 257 ls: 50 F 32 Pvi 50. R ishing above Data identification t Addressee I | t when other ag is not lela E. | 90th or than officer affixed fill McLau | Div rganization. reporting be in below: ughlin Name | | 21 |
| o determine Right Vho is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ra MCLAUGHLI 0-1308754 LELA E McL. 629 P YMO | McGint McGint Byrd, mk and if po N RCBE T42 AUGHLII UTH SP ONT. | use Decease ty, James Name Thomas B. Name RT L | E. 0-232 Serial N 3984838 Serial N a of person furn If print of Emergency 629 P1 Religion | nd Left. 257 St. 182 Pvi 250 R. 251 R. 252 Pvi 253 R. 254 R. 255 R. 255 R. 256 R. 256 R. 257 R. 258 R. 258 | t when other ag is not lela E. | 90th or than officer affixed fill McLau | Div rganization. reporting be in below: ughlin Name | | 21 |

(3) Religious books

Previously based in isolated grave

located at 319-95

DALE C. SHERWOOD lst. Lt., QMC Verified by G.R.S. Officer

| | | | | | | | 1.754 |
|---------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|-------------|--|---------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| 1 | Interred 7 1 C-3-29 USMC C. H. Himst C. H. HIEMS! | St Laurent | | IENT DIRÉCT | ΓIVE | | |
| | SECTION A | , | 5/97 | DIRECTIVE NUMB | ER | | DATE |
| П | NAME AND BURIAL LOCA | ATION OF DECEASED | | 3508 | 03260 |) | 15 11 47. DAY MONTH YEAR |
| NAME | | | SERIAL NU | MBER | RANK | ARM | DATE OF DEATH |
| | GHLIN RO | BERT E | 013 | 08754 | 2 LT | 1 | DAY MONTH YEAR |
| BLOSVI. | LLE - CA | RENTAN | | * | | 1 | DISPOSITION OF REMAIN |
| PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTR | Y | | | 14178 | 4 | CODE DIST. PT. |
| E 2 | 22 FA | PANCE | | | | | 6 |
| | | SECTION B — CO | NSIGNEE AN | NEXT OF KIN | | | |
| ST. LAUR | ENT, FRANCE | | F1 | 29 PLYMO NSSOULA, ag Sent- | JTH STRE MONTANA | ET | HLIN (MOTHER) |
| NAME | | SECTION C — DISINT | | | | Minh | |
| 18080 830 19993 1 | | 49.2 (200.0004.9), 24.0 (200.000.00) | RANK | DATE OF DEATH | | | E DISTINTERRED |
| MC Laugh1: | in, Robert E | 0-1308754 | 2/Lt | Ut | | | 16 Dec, 1947 |
| REMAINS | | | 39.54 | RELIGION | R. W. (| | |
| X MARKER | USA | GF | P | rotestant | 1st Lt | | |
| | | SECTION D - PREPARA | TION OF REM | AINS FOR SHIPME | NT | | NAME AND THE |
| NATURE OF BURIAL | | | CONDITIO | N OF REMAINS | | (3) | 0.7 |
| У | lattress Cove | er | | Advanced | Decompo | sit | ion |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDEN | ITIFICATION | | | 1 | | | 5 |
| T. | Ione | | | | | | |
| MINOR DISCREPANCIES | 1 | | | | | | |
| N | one | | | | | | |
| REMAINS PREPARED AN | D PLACED IN CASKET | | | | - | - | |
| DATE 28 Jan | uary, 1948 | BY | F | obert R. | Johnson | ı | |
| CASKET SEALED BY | | | | (Signature) | | | |
| Robert | R. Johnson | | RO | AD (| / | | |
| CASKET BOXED AND M. | ARKED | | SHIPPING | ADDRESS VERIFIED | BY | 10 | |
| DATE 28Jan48 | John E. | Remey | JAM | ES A. HO | VLER. 1 | st | Lieut, Inf |
| I hereby ce and that the rep | rtify that all the fore ort above is correct. | egoing operations we | | | | | mmediate supervision |
| | | | 1 | a section of | forde | <i>j</i> ; ; ; | |
| 2.2 | 11. 7710 | , | JAM | CONTRACTOR STATE OF S | OVLER, 1 | | Lieut, Inf |
| 1 Prepare Discre | pancy Report QMC I | Form 1194a for major | discrepan | | GRS INSPECTOR | < | I have been |
| | | and major | | 0.00. | | | a n. IIIN 1945 - |

QMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194 HALLEHLISE

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

| | 1. SH | HIPPED | | | |
|----------------------------|---------|--|----------------|--|--|
| US MC Blosville | | Casketing Point "B"-St Laurent | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE Tru ck | | Sgt Gregorio Augustino | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | 28Jan4 | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER B D. A. MAC KENZIE, Capt, Inf | DATE 28Jan4 | | |
| | | IPPED | NO GILL | | |
| FROM | - X | 10 | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | - 17 | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | |
| | 3. SHI | I PPED | 1 | | |
| FROM SA FIG. | 14. | ТО | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | |
| | 4. SHI | I PPED | | | |
| FROM | 8 | ТО | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | |
| | 5. SHI | POCH | | | |
| FROM | J. SHI | TO | | | |
| | | | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | MISSOULA, MONTANA | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE LHEH) | | |
| | 6. SHI | PPED | | | |
| FROM | | ТО | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER — | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | |
| C CAROCATELE ELECTRICA | | | | | |
| ROM | 7. SHIP | TO TO | | | |
| CIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | Ar | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | |

RECUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN

| GRADE | OF DECEASED. | NAME. | ARMY | SERIAL | NUMBER | AND | REPORTED | PLACE | OF BURIAL | |
|-------|--------------|-------|------|--------|--------|-----|----------|-------|-----------|--|

2/Lt Robert E. McLaughlin, Cl 308 754 Plot E, Row 2, Grave 22, United States Military Constany

9 September 1947

| Mosville, Frence | | | | * (* |
|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | A | , r n | С | |
| | | | | |
| DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE | B . | | D | |
| NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and proper OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to find this form. | ly signed by the WAR DEPART | next of kin, it s MENT, WASHIN | hould be NGTON 2 | returned to the 5, D. C., in the |
| PART L | | | | # W |
| I, Leta E. We aughlin | (Please indic | ate relationship to roper box.) | the deceas | ed by placing an |
| ☐ WIDOW |) | DAUGHTER | OVER 21 YE | EARS OLD |
| FATHER MOTHER DEROTHER OVER 21 YEAR | RS OLD | SISTER OVE | R 21 YEARS | OLD |
| RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) | | | | |
| HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO M DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please | E WITH RESPECT TO | O THE FINAL RESTIN | IG PLACE C | F THE DECEASED to have selected.) |
| Ø 3" | y | A | | |
| 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. | er i kay | -5 | e | 940 |
| 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREO | F FOR INTERMEN | T BY NEXT OF KIN | I IN A PRI | VATE CEMETERY |
| \$ 10 mm | | | | OLIMETERY |
| . (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETE | ERY) | * " | | |
| 3. BE RETURNED TO', THE HOMELAND OF THE DECE | ASED OR NEXT O | F KIN. FOR INTERN | IENT BY NE | EXT OF KIN IN A |
| (- main section) | and the second second of the second second of the second s | 95 169 0 6 20 6 4 7 4 7 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | 117 12 P. J. T. J. | |
| PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT(LOCATION OF | CEMETERY SELECTER |)) | | |
| 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETE | EDV LOCATED AT | 10 10 | 4 | |
| | | (LOCATION OF NATIO | ONAL CEMETI | ERY SELECTED) |
| (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nationa | l cemetery are des | sired by placing an | 'X" in the | proper box) |
| ☐ YES ☐ NO | | | | |
| THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.) | FOLLOWING CHAN | IGES: (If no correcti | ons are nec | cessary, indicate |
| moved by most any the abla MonE in the space below.) | | | and the same of th | |
| none DD | TTP-45. | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | | 1 | |
| The state of the s | ď | | | |
| | | 1.5 | P. | - |
| | | 2 | | - A |
| 16-50411-1 | | | | |

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY

PAGE 1

| than the selected national cemetery, complete of the MEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE | lumber 2 or 3, or Option Number one of these sections. THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FO | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------|--|
| LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE INITIAL |
| NUMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY. |
| EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) | TELEGRAPH ADDRESS | | TELEPHONE No. |
| AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I | I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT | TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERA | L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE |
| FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR . | | | |
| UMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY |
| XPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) | TELEGRAPH ADDRESS | | TELEPHONE No. |
| CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: | PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP A | FTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH | HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION C |
| AST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL | RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED |
| UMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY |
| S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional spa | ace use page 4.*) | | |
| × | | - 1 to 1 | |
| | × | | |
| INED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAI | | | |
| ndersigned, DO. SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AF of my knowledge and belief. | | | |
| ela EMLau (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) La EM Laughli | ohlin 620 | 9 Plymo oxla, Ma | uth Str. |
| of my knowledge and belief. | in Miss | oula, Man | Leth Str. NUMBER) Shtana TATE) day of September |

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

Notary Public for the State of Montana

My commission expires July 5, 19491-1

PAGE 2

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH 17 July 1944 who/ip ARMY SERIAL NUMBER FULL NAME 0-1 308 754 ous McLaughlin, Robert E. 2D LT ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS 25 Mar 12 Parachute Missoula. Montana Infantry DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH 8 June 44 Killed in Action France STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE LENGTH OF SERVICE European Area 15 Jan 43 EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Lela McLaughlin, mother, 629 Plymouth St., Missoula, Montana BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Lela McLaughlin, mother, 629 Plymouth St., Missoula, Montana OTHER PAY STATUS INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS VES NO YES NO VEC NO YES NO NO X X ADDITIONAL DATE AND/OR STATEMENT ON PARACHUTE PAY

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.

2. O. Q. M. G. O. F. D. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944 @

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR.

J. A. Marshall

Adjutant

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

220117

REPORT OF DEATH DATE 17 JULY 1944 who ip 46 GRADE FULL NAME 0-1 308 754 2D LT McLaughlin, Robert E. ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH 25 Mar 12 Parachute Missoula, Montana Infantry DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH 8 June 44 Killed in Action France DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE LENGTH OF SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED FOR PAY PURPOSES MONTHS European Area 15 Jan 43 EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Lela McLaughlin, mother, 629 Plymouth St., Missoula, Montana BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Lela McLaughlin, mother, 629 Plymouth St., Missoula, Montana INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT MADET ON DUTY STATUS STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW) NO YES NO No NO NO Y X

ADDITIONAL DATE AND/OR STATEMENT

ON PARACHUTE PAY

| | | | | 60 | | |
|-------------------------------|------------------------|--|------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|-------|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | Nak ^e | 8 | | |
| - | COPIES FUR | :NISHED: | X BATTLE | | | |
| a, o. | COPIES FUE F. B. I. | F. O., U. S. A. | XBATTLE | BY ORDER OF THE SECRETAI | RY OF WAR | |
| | | F. O., U. S. A. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU | X BATTLE | MM | wild | |
| G, O. O. Q. M. G. A. O. | F. B. I. | F. O., U. S. A. | | MM | Marshall Adjutant of | GENER |

E-2-27

| Grade 2 Lt. Rank Organization 82 airborne Address Relative La E. Malanghlin |
|---|
| nal No. 071300 / DT Name FIT L 8 U9 II L) N 11 0 15 8 |
| Grade Rank Rank |
| Organization 82 andone |
| Address 4 |
| Nearest Relative Le La E. Mª Lawy hlin |
| Address 629 Plymouth St. |
| Killed in Action Meas Died of Disease |
| Date 7/1/44 Hospital Battle Area Information |
| Battle Area Information |
| |
| Place of Burial Monarch Cemetary Point of Coordination |
| Point of Coordination |
| Description of Body |
| |
| Members Missing |
| |
| |
| |
| Signed Obraham Slyby Pf |
| 1/0 |

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

| - | NAME | | SE | RIAL NU | MBER | GRADE | ARM OR SERVICE | REPORTING |
|---|-------------------|-----|-------|-------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| C | LAUGHLIN ROBER | r E | 013 | 308 | 754 | 2 <i>LT</i> | $I^{'}NF'$ | ETO |
| - | PLACE OF CASUALTY | DAY | MONTH | LTY YEAR | FLYING OR JUMPING STA | TYPE OF T CASUALTY | SHIPM | MENT NUMBER |
| | FRANCE | 08 | JUN | 44 | J | KIA | | 111 |

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELES

| MRMRSMISS | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL | LAST NAME | RELATIONSHIP |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| MRS. | LELA | | MC LAUGHLIN | MOTNER |
| NO. AND NAME OF | | . CITY | COUNTY | STATE |
| 629 PT. | YMOUTE STREET | MISSOULA | 7.4 | MONTONA |
| REMARKS: | IMOUIII DIIMBEI | FILEGOODE | and the same of th | PION TORES |
| REMARKS. | | CORF | RECTED COPY | DENCE OF DEATH RECEIVED IN |
| | | | W. | |
| 3 | | | | D. Z UURI 1974 DA |
| 14 | | | 100 | |
| | | | | , (35.E018) - |
| | | | | |
| | | | The state of the s | - 1- Francisco Tal |
| | | | 1/2 | AWAIT IN E |
| | | | * | |
| | | | , , | 1 2 |
| | | | e s | S.C. P. W. |
| | | | | |
| CTION BY B | POCESSING AND VE | DIFICATION SECTION | | 20 mg 11/2 |
| | 1 . | RIFICATION SECTION: | REPORT VERIFIED Y FOR | RM 43 AG 201 REQ 30 7000 |
| ASUALTY BRANC | H FILE ATTACHED | OR CHARGED TO | | DATE V |
| | | YES (AS IN | DICATED BELOW): | |
| | | | | |
| FILE NO. | | NO. S TYPE | DATE AND A | AREA E. A. NOTIFIED |
| | | NO TYPE | DATE AND A | 43 MAGE SERVER |
| | | NO. S TYPE | e E 17No. | 43 MAGA STORES |
| | | NO. S TYPE | DATE AND A | 43 M AGA = 100 2800 4 |
| FILE NO. | AGID46Dec.4 | NO. S TYPE | e E 19No. A | 43 MAGE E. A. NOTIFIED 43 MAGE 10 280 4 |
| FILE NO. | MESSAGE AGID 4 2 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 48 THIS | NO. S TYPE 3)337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA | DATE AND A PELO POTIL DE BYMONTH OF BRACHINE RECORDS BRA | ANCH. A.G.O. |
| FILE NO. | MESSAGE AGID 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 48 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS | Tela patil D BY MOST STATE OF | 43 M AGA - 10 280 43 Control of the second o |
| FILE NO. | MESSAGE AGID 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 48 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS | Tela patil D BY MOST STATE OF | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE |
| FILE NO. | MESSAGE AGID 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 48 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS | Tela patil D BY MOST STATE OF | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE |
| EPORT NOT VERI ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT | MESSAGE AGIO 4 2 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY N | Tela patil D BY MOST STATE OF | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE |
| EPORT NOT VERI | MESSAGE AGIO 4 2 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 48 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY N | DATE AND A Tele Mattil DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT | MESSAGE AGIO 4 2 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 48 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 7 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY N | DATE AND A Pelo Partil D BY MONTH AND A ACHINE RECORDS BRA S. DATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT | MESSAGE AGIO 4 2 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 45 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 7 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY N | DATE AND A Tela Matti D BY MORTH 2014 ACHINE RECORDS BRA S. DATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST | ANCH. A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE 54 55 56 57 58 59 |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT | MESSAGE AGIO 4 Dec. 4 IFIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 1 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: GENERAL | NO. S TYPE 3)337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY N 2 43 44 45 46 47 4 | Tela Partil Dela | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE |
| FILE NO. PEPORT NOT VERI ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT | MESSAGE ACTO 4 2 Dec. 4 IFIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 7 1 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: GENERAL D CROSS | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MAY MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY CHIEF, WAR BOND I | DATE AND A Felo Partil D BY Electroning ton 2 A ACHINE REFORDS BRA S. DATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST DIVISION DIVISION DIFFICE. | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE 54 55 56 57 58 59 OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT | MESSAGE ACTO 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT OBY MO. YR 1 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: GENERAL D CROSS S BUREAU | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 Cod NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY CHIEF, WAR BOND CO CHIEF, WAR BOND CO C.G., ARMY GROUND | DATE AND A Tele Mattil D BY MATTIL ACHINE REFORDS BRA S. DATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST 18 49 50 51 52 53 DIVISION DEFFICE D FORCES | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE 54 55 56 57 58 59 OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 14 35 36 37 COPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF C | MESSAGE ACTO 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT OBY MO. YR 1 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: GENERAL D CROSS S BUREAU | NO. S TYPE 3)337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY CHIEF, WAR BOND C CHIEF, WAR BOND C C.G., ARMY GROUNG C.G., SERVICE C | DATE AND A Tela Mattle DE STATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST 18 49 50 51 52 53 DIVISION DEFICE DE FORCES COMMAND | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE 54 55 56 57 58 59 OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 4 35 36 37 COPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF C | MESSAGE AGD 4 Dec. 4 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 1 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: GENERAL D CROSS S BUREAU DF STAFF, G-1 UBLIC RELATIONS | NO. S TYPE 3)337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY M CHIEF, WAR BOND C CHIEF, WAR BOND C CHIEF, WAR BOND C C.G., ARMY GROUNG C.G., SERVICE C DIR. OF SPECIAL SE | DATE AND A Tela Mattle DE STATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST 18 49 50 51 52 53 DIVISION DEFICE DE FORCES COMMAND | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE AJE COUNTY COMP RACE 54 55 56 57 58 59 OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD SURGEON GENERAL |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 4 35 36 37 OPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF C BUREAU OF PI CASUALTY PA | MESSAGE AGO 4 2 Dec. 4 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 7 1 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION HED: 7 GENERAL D CROSS S BUREAU DF STAFF, G-1 UBLIC RELATIONS Y RECORDS BR., O.F.D. | NO. S TYPE 3)337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY CHIEF, WAR BOND C CHIEF, WAR BOND C C.G., ARMY GROUNI C.G., SERVICE C DIR. OF SPECIAL SE DIRECTOR, W.A.C. | DATE AND A Tela Martid ACHINE RECORDS BRA S. DATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. AREA POS. ST 18 49 50 51 52 53 DIVISION DEFICE DEFORCES COMMAND REVICES DIV. | OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD SURGEON GENERAL THE ADJUTANT GENERAL |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 4 35 36 37 OPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF OF CASUALTY PAY CHIEF OF ARM | MESSAGE ACTO 4 2 Dec. 44 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT US DAY MO. YR 7 38 39 40 41 42 DISTRIBUTION | NO. S TYPE 3)337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY M CHIEF, WAR BOND IS CHIEF, WAR BOND IS CHIEF, WAR BOND IS CIG., ARMY GROUNI C.G., SERVICE OF DIR. OF SPECIAL SE DIRECTOR, W.A.C. ENLISTED BRANCH, | DATE AND A CALL MATIN CO BY MORE AREA POS. ST ACHINE RECORDS BRA S. DATE REFERENCE CREW 10. YR. ARRA POS. ST DIVISION DEFICE DEFORCES COMMAND RVICES DIV. A.G.O. | OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD SURGEON GENERAL THE ADJUTANT GENERAL U.S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS, COMM. |
| ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 14 35 36 37 COPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF CE BUREAU OF PI CASUALTY PAY CHIEF OF ARM | MESSAGE ACTO 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT TUS DAY MO. YR TIS DAY MO. YR | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY M CHIEF, WAR BOND C C.G., ARMY GROUNI C.G., SERVICE C DIR. OF SPECIAL SE DIRECTOR, W.A.C. ENLISTED BRANCH, FINANCE OFFICER, U | DATE AND A CELO, PARTIL DELO, PARTIL DELO | OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD SURGEON GENERAL THE ADJUTANT GENERAL U.S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS, COMM. WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION |
| EPORT NOT VERI ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 34 35 36 37 COPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF C BUREAU OF PI CASUALTY PA CHIEF OF ARM CHIEF OF STAL | MESSAGE ACTO 4 Dec. 44 THIS THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT TUS DAY MO. YR TO SERVE THE SERVICE OF STAFF, G-1 UBLIC RELATIONS Y RECORDS BR., O.F.D. M OR SERV. CONCERNED FF CAL UNIT, CAS. BR. | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY N CHIEF, WAR BOND CO C.G., ARMY GROUNI C.G., ARMY GROUNI C.G., ARMY GROUNI C.G., SERVICE CO DIR. OF SPECIAL SE DIRECTOR, W.A.C. ENLISTED BRANCH, FINANCE OFFICER, U MACHINE RECORDS | DATE AND A CELO, MATLE DEPLOY ACTION ACHINE RECORDS BRA ACHINE REFERENCE CREW FOR AREA POS. ST DIVISION DEFICE DEFORCES COMMAND RVICES DIV. A.G.O. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C. BRANCH, A.G.O. | ANCH, A.G.O. RESIDENCE ATE COUNTY COMP RACE 54 55 56 57 58 59 OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD SURGEON GENERAL THE ADJUTANT GENERAL U.S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS, COMM. |
| EPORT NOT VERI ACCT. CASUA AREA STAT 34 35 36 37 COPIES FURNISH AIR ADJUTANT AMERICAN REI ARMY EFFECT: ASST. CHIEF C BUREAU OF PI CASUALTY PA CHIEF OF ARM CHIEF OF STAL | MESSAGE ACTO 4 Dec. 4 FIED NO FORM 43 THIS ALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAT TUS DAY MO. YR TIS DAY MO. YR | NO. S TYPE 3/337052-16 COd NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKE SPACE FOR USE OF MA E MESSAGE LATEST CAS NO. DAY M CHIEF, WAR BOND C C.G., ARMY GROUNI C.G., SERVICE C DIR. OF SPECIAL SE DIRECTOR, W.A.C. ENLISTED BRANCH, FINANCE OFFICER, U | DATE AND A CELO, MATLE DEPLOY ACTION ACHINE RECORDS BRA ACHINE REFERENCE CREW FOR AREA POS. ST DIVISION DEFICE DEFORCES COMMAND RVICES DIV. A.G.O. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C. BRANCH, A.G.O. | OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C. SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD SURGEON GENERAL THE ADJUTANT GENERAL U.S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS, COMM. WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION |

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

| | | Ship To: |
|------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| Effects of | | Mrs. Lela McLaughlin |
| | | 629 Plymouth Street |
| Name | 2nd Lt. Robert E. McLeu | |
| ASN | 0-1.308754 | missoura, montenia |
| Case No. | | |
| Wt. | 220117 D | |
| , 1101 | | |
| | | |
| | | ** |
| | PRATERR | |
| Shîp Via | | G B/L No. |
| | 2 v | Constant of |
| Date | | Por Effects Quartermaster |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| PACKAGE | S SHIPPED | |
| | | |
| 2 | | Franked |
| - | | Est. Exp. Chgs. |
| TOTAL T | | |
| TOTAL | WT. | Date Shipped NIJV 2513 |

NOV 24 1944

REMARKS:

M/V 23 3548

Eff. WM Form 14 (Rev. 8-19-44)

Shipping Clerk

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUHEAU

ORDER FOR SHIPE IT

| | | wrs. Leta McLaughtin | |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| | SHIP TO: | 629 Plymouth Street | |
| Effects of: | 2nd Lt. Robert E. Mcl | Gaughlin Missoula, Montana | |
| Name | | | |
| ASa | 0-1308754 | | |
| Case No. | 22011 7- D | | |
| Wt. | | | |
| | a. | | |
| | | 7); - | |
| DATE 3 March | | V | The second section of the sect |
| Heathman REMARKS: | n, dm | FOR: Effects Quartermaster | * = * |
| Incl | lose Bureau Check | Remove G.I. | |
| | ect. No | Note discrepancy in | |
| | ose "Valuables" item | Films removed Diary removed | |
| | "Valuables" item(s) | Laundry removed | |
| | | | |
| 1. Ware | ounting Branch chouse Division as Branch, Adm. Div. | | |
| | | | e. |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 3 a | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | 0 |
| | 1-pk | ³ a | |
| REMARKS: | | Franked F F F F F | IK 0 1945 |
| | | Est. Exp. Chgs. | |
| | | Est. Frt. Chgs. | |
| | ** | | |
| MAR 7 194 | 5 | Al. | |
| | | Shipping Clerk | ۲ |

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

(See AR 600-550)

McLaughlin, Robert E. 0-1308754 (Lest name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial number)

late a 2nd Lt Co A 505th Prcht Inf
(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the 8th day of June, 1944

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

| NUMBER | APTICLES | *PACKAGE NUMBER |
|--------|------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | 11 - 4 |
| 144 | Pictures | |
| 8 | Negatives — | |
| 2 | Pictures holders | |
| 3 | Gold bars or - | |
| 3 | Crossed rifles or L | |
| 3 2 | Pipes / Cuff links / | |
| 1 | Membership card Braclet | |
| 1 - | Jump records | |
| 1 7 | Adaress book&bible Wedsls — (1) | Luman |

[&]quot;To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS II-Other effects

| NUMBER | ARTICLES |
|--------|-------------------------|
| 2 | Leather belt |
| . 1 | Sewing kit |
| . 3 | Prs of Cotton brousers4 |
| | Shirt cotton — |
| 1 | Shirt green |

INVENTORY-OF EFF :TS

| (Last name | e) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army ser | rial numbe |
|-------------------|---|--------------------|
| | 2nd Lt. 82nd A/B D | iv |
| late a | (Grade) (Organization or arm or ser | vice) |
| who died | on the unknown day of June | |
| | I—Saber, insignia, decorations, med | |
| paign articles | badges, watches, manuscripts, as valuable chiefly as keepsakes. | nd othe |
| NUMBER | ARTICLES | *PACKAGE NUMBER |
| | Watch, wrist | ٠٠٠ |
| | (3) Religious books | |
| . 4 | | 44 |
| | | |
| | | . 7 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| *To be fill | led out only in case of shipment to The Adjuta | nt General |
| | CLASS II—Other effects | |
| NUMBER | ARTICLES | |
| | NONE | |
| V 2 | | |
| | | 1 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54 July 1, 1933

RESIRICEED

HEADQUARTERS 505TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY APO 469, U S Army, 29 June 1944.

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inventory of Personal Effects.

TO: EFFECTS QM ETOUSA, Depot G-14, APO 507, U S Army (Thru GG 82d A/B Division APO 469)

Herewith, in accordance with Adm Cir #80 HQ SOS ETOUSA dated 25 Oct 43, is inventory of Effects concerning subject named below:

MCLAUGHLIN, ROBERT E. 2ND LT 0-1308754

Effects OM ETOUSA Control Number

Organization: Co "A", 505th Proht Inf.

Status: Deceased on the 8th day of June 1944. (Killed In Action)

Designated Beneficiary: Mrs. Lela E. McLaughlin, (Mother) 629 Plymouth St., Missoula, Mont.

Cash found in effects: None

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of subject's effects and that effects were shipped to Effects QM ETOUSA APO 507, G-14, U S Army by delivering to Quartermaster, 82d Airborne Division, APO 469 on 29 June 1944.

VICTOR C. LIEN,

2nd Lt., 505th Proht Inf., 1st Bn. Effects Officer.

1- Incl: Incl 1 - WD AGO Form 54

RESTRICTED

OFF/gjv

201-McLaughlin, Robert E. (Off) lst Ind.

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, U. S. Army,

11 July 1944.

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U. S. Army.

M. E. S.

l Incl n/c



| Robert E. McLauchlin | | 0-1308754 | late a |
|---|------------------------------|---|-----------------|
| (Name of deceased) |) | (Army Serial Number) | - |
| Second Lieutenant | Parachute | Infantry | , who die |
| (Grade) | | ion, Army or Service) | |
| on the Sth day of June, | 19 44 , at_ | European Area | |
| TO : The Adjutant General, War Depart | tment, Washi | ngton 25, D.C. | |
| 1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summar Mo., pursuant to S.O. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot pose of disposing of the effects of the abmilitary law, reports that: | t, dated 25 | September 1943, for t | he pur- |
| a. No legal representative or widents camp or quarters, effects of deceder Martial. | idow of dece | dent being present at arded to this Summary | dece- Court- |
| b. Local debtors owed decedent's | ontato \$ 1 | of which the s | um of |
| was collected. (If nothing was otherwise attach itemized statement of sur | found due | or collected, state " | None"; |
| c. Decedent owed undisputed locs has been paid by the Summary Court-Mertial receipt, Incl. | al creditors l from funds | the sum of \$ of decedent. (See i | , which |
| d. Disposition of decedent's eff has been made by the Summary Court-Martial Corps, at Government expense to person for FINDING below.) | l by transmi and entitled | ttal through the Quar | termaste: |
| | | | |
| Before a Summary Court-Martial which | convened at | Kansas City, Missour | 1, on . |
| 17 November 1944 , pursuant to | Special Ord | ers 228, Headquarters | , KCQM |
| Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the applic | cation or af: | fidavit.of | |
| Mrs. Lela McLaughlia | for the eff | ects of the above-nam | ed de- |
| ceased soldier, or person subject to milit | tary law, no | w in the possession o | f the |
| United States, with other relevant evidence | co, was duly | considered; | |
| Whereupon, this Sum ary Court-Martial | l finds that | , under the provision | s of |
| A.W. 112, Mrs. Lela McLaughlin | | | of |
| (Name of per | rson found en | ntitled) | |
| 629 Plymouth Street | Missoula | | State of |
| (Number, Street or Avenue) | (City, To | own or Village) | |
| Montana , is the | Hother | | of the |
| | | | |

| | in Aahertoricanal or PKGS. |
|--|-------------------------------|
| TALLY-IN NO. 5361 INVENTORY DATE | 11-11-44 GASE NO. 220117 m. L |
| EFFECTS OF Robert & his # a. | 1 A Lin TRANK 2/2/ Land |
| | ORG. Co A 505 Th Brokt Int |
| V | |
| PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: | |
| ARTICLE DE | ESCRIPTION |
| | I wallet in some notes |
| I da coati | I many belt |
| I see ceal kel insignia | 1 por sun of second |
| 9 pr Trousant | 3 books C |
| 5 Shirts L | I mould dishow |
| I coak liner | I lot min to |
| I promodel V. | marking dis messed |
| I lot underweart | 1 handale |
| I both towel V | 1 1 10 |
| I tot and it | 1 Kariba Waged |
| 3 pradoused | I may a My case |
| , let har finched at | I handwade sound |
| lest the | 3 had and and |
| 2 belts of | 17. |
| Lacert Kit / | 1) |
| 3 . a ! | Flying ellet |
| 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 | V V |
| 1 avector | 2 prictive holders - |
| | the grant & thegatives |
| REMARKS: Mather | ATTACHMENTS: |
| na Lela E. 7110 f. 81. | 1 form 546 |
| 629 Plan the M. | 1 last will & |
| us Lela E. Mc Laughlin 629 Plymouth Mon | to testo mento |
| | NO CORRESPONDENCE |
| t not available | SHORTAGE ON REVERSE |
| t connexpondence | G.I. ON REVERSE |
| | VE V. |

| SHEET SE SHEETS | ARMY EFFECTS SUREAU INV | L I ORY MISSING |
|------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| BOX NUMBER | ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES | P O W |
| TALLY NUMBER 5811 P | INVENTORY DATE | CASE NUMBER 220117 - TO |
| EFFECTS OF P. L. P. T. | F. ME/AUGHLIN | RANK grad - P.T. |
| A.S.N. 0-1308754 | ORGANIZATION 82 2nd A | 13 Dir V |
| PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | 02 - 11 | |
| | 1 | -0. |
| CLOTT ING | PERSONAL ITES | CONTAINERS |
| BELT. | BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION | BAGS, CLOTH |
| BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) | BRUSHES | 9AGS, TRAVEL |
| CLOTH, WASH | CAMERAS | DILLFOLD (NO MONEY) |
| COATS | GLASSES | FOOTLOCKER |
| FOOTWEAR, PR. | LIGHTERS . | KIT, SEWING |
| GLOVES, PR. | X MISC. INSIGNIA | KIT, TOILET |
| HANDKERCHIEFS | | KIT, WRITING |
| HE ADWE AR | MISC. ITEMS | PAPARS AND MISC. |
| JACKETS | PEN, FOUNTAIN PENCIL, MECHANICAL | X BOOKS |
| CVERCOATS | PIPES | BOOKS, ADDRESS |
| SC ARFS | | BOOKS, NOTE |
| SHIRTS | RELIGIOUS ARTICLES RIBBONS, DECORATION | BOOKS, PILOT LOG |
| SOCKS, PR. | RINGS | DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION) |
| TIES | TOBACCO | FILMS |
| TOWELS | TOILET ARTICLES | LETTERS |
| TROUSERS, PR. | WATCH Helbrow | PAPERS, PERSONAL |
| TRUNKS, PR. | WINGS | PHOTOS |
| 1 DIVERNERS | | SHOE SHINE ARTICLES |
| *** | | SHORT SNORTER |
| * * * | | SOUVENIRS |
| 4.4 | | SOUVENIR MONEY |
| *** | | TESTAMENTS |
| * * * | | U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) |
| F 8366 | | |
| | | 1/1 |
| | | 10/1 |
| 70. 1. | | N. Y.V |
| **** | | |
| | | |
| REMARKS: | ATTACHMENTS: | FORM #54 / FORM #100 |
| | ration | FORM \$34 FORM \$100 |
| | 1 1/4 | 1911 Lable V |
| | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | / |
| v. 17 | 1,000 | |
| EEB Z C Talv | 17.1 | |
| * | W X . | |
| | | |
| | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | |
| | A | |
| | 7 / WE | IGHT GI REMOVED |
| | ff / · | <u> </u> |
| | 9 /17 | SHORTAGE ON REVERSE |
| Chital & Mi | s dana le | |
| C.A.T. Lela & M | a conjunction | IDENT. TAGS |
| 170 11/11 | . A | |

;





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER 20117 S

JRM:JS:1d November 22, 1944

Mrs. Lela McLaughlin 629 Plymouth Street Missoula, Montana

Dear Mrs. McLaughlin:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your son, Lieutenant Robert E. McLaughlin. I am inclosing herewith the Will of Lieutenant McLaughlin, which was found in his effects.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one package and should reach you in the near future.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the officer's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son

Sincerely yours,

A. L. Smith
Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER #220,117

Jane 8, 1945

Dear Mrs. McLaughlin:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your son, Lieutenant Robert E. McLauchlin.

These effects, contained in one package, are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made within thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the laws of the state of the officer's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

F. A. ECKFARDT Captain Q.M.G. Assis tant pr.

13 March 1946

Mrs. Lela McLaughlin 629 Plymouth Street Missoula, Montana

Dear Mrs. McLaughlin:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Second Lieutenant Robert E. McLaughlin, A.S.N. 0-1 308 754.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot E, row 2, grave 22.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

\$

9 September 1947

Mrs. Lela McLaughlin 629 Plymouth Street Missoula, Montana

Dear Mrs. McLaughlin:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment an final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Deed," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incls. W

ri

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General 2 June 1949

2/Lt Robert E. McLaughlin, ASN 01- 308 754

Plot C. Row 3. Grave 29

Headstone: Cross

St. Laurent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Lela E. McLaughlin 629 Plymouth Street Missoula, Montana

Dear Mrs. McLaughlin:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

tol